01/17/02 THU 16:40 FAX

MWE CHICAGO

			Attorney Docket No. 4		
	RECORDATION FORM	OVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF U.S. Patent and Tra	COMMERCIE	
** 01/01)	PATENTS	ONLY	_	<b>.</b>	
			<u> </u>		
To the Hortonible Commissioner		especial the attachment	original documents or copy to	BLBOX-	
To the Honomble Commissioner	of Potents and Trademann	a Nome and addre	ss of receiving party(les)		
Name of conveying party(les):		Name: General Electric Company			
Raymond Blaine Vermette		Name			
Tom O'Connell		Internal Address	:		
Jim Ried					
dditional name(s) of conveying party(s	s) attached? 🗀 Yes 🗱 No				
s. Nature of conveyance:	The advance of		4 mt 10 - od		
Assignment	l⊒ Merger	Street Address	Street Address: 1 River Road		
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
-			<u></u>		
Other		City: Schence	tady State: NY	Zip: 12345	
Execution Date: 10/09/01; 10	/09/01 and 10/10/01	Additional name(s	) & address(es) ansched? 📮	YAS VAN NO	
5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: Stephen T. Schot Internal Address: McDen	to whom correspondence d be malled: ref	7, Total fee (37 )	of applications and pater		
		- 8. Deposit acco	uunt number:		
Street Address: 227 W	est Monroe	_	13-0206		
City: Chicago State:	IL Zip: 60606	(Attach duplica	e sopy of this gage if paying t	y deposit account	
		USE THIS SPACE			
		<del></del>			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowle	ann and belief. the forego	ing information is trj	e and correct and any a	паспео сору	
To the bast of my knowled is a true copy of the origin	nai document.	10-11 11	Janu	ary 17, 2002_	
Stophen T. Scherrer	<u>.</u>	the the	hen_	Date	
	Signing Total number of pages includin	Signature			

Mail documents to be recorded with required ower sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/17/02

THU 16:40 FAX

MWE CHICAGO

Docket No. 47440-045000

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Appin. No. <u>09/962, 571</u> Filed: September 25, 2001

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has assigned and hereby assigns to GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a New York Company, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention of improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for United States Patent, titled HOSE CONNECTOR TEMPLATE APPARATUS, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Patents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any toissue, regrammation or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Parent to said assignee and authorize(s) and request(s) the attorney(s) of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigued hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee or its assignces, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any eath or affidavit relating thereto, and my application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the maners of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said United States Patent and vest in said assignee and its assignees all rights therein, whereby said Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee and its assignees, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the outire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agree(s) to execute, at the request of said assignee or its assignees, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

Date:

Before me, appeared <u>Raymond Blaine Vermette</u>, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. San Robelde

Пите:

REEL: 012323 FRAME: 0463

01/22/02 01/22/2002	TUE 09:19 06:18 FAX	FAX 703 30	08 7124

MWE CHICAGO

**2**007 **⊘** 006

01/17/02 THU 16:41 FAX

MWE CHICAGO

In re Appla. of Vermenc et al. Appln. No.

Before me, appeared <u>Tom O'Connell</u>, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing insurament, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Before me, appeared <u>Hip Ried</u> to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. Don Poddel

Date:

CHISS 3789777-1,047440.0045

**RECORDED: 01/22/2002**